
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/203) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

What was the graduate intake for 2012-2013?
a. What was the graduate intake for 2013-2014?
b. What is the graduate intake for 2014-2015?
c. What will be the graduate intake for 2015-2016?

Answer:

The graduate intake for the calendar year of 2013 was 54.

a. The graduate intake for the calendar year of 2014 is 66 (with one resigning
from the programme).

b. The graduate intake for the calendar year of 2015 is expected to be 56.
c. The intake for 2015-16 has yet to be determined.

